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• Summary metrics on the sector

• Commentary on market momentum by comparing the 

most recent 12-month performance against the last 3-

year averages.

• Summary valuation and operating metrics for a basket of 

comparable public companies.

• Graphical, detailed comparison of valuation multiples for 

the public basket.

• The most recently announced deals in the sector

We advise on M&A and private capital transactions and provide market 

assessments and benchmarking. As a close-knit team with a long history 

together and a laser focus on our target markets, we help our clients sell 

their companies, raise capital, grow through acquisitions, and evaluate new 

markets. 

We publish our sectorwatch, a review of M&A and operational trends in 

the industries we focus.



1 - year revenue growth compared to revenue growth average for last 3 years - Current revenue 

growth rate is less than the average of the last 3 years, indicating that the market may be flattening 

or declining



SecureWorks 1,029 32 561 1.5% 56.8% 5.7% 1.8x 32.4x 2,696 208

NCC Group 1,314 61 341 3.6% 40.1% 17.9% 3.9x 21.5x 2,000 171

Secunet Security Networks 2,929 68 326 25.9% 28.3% 20.9% 9.0x 43.0x 653 499

Rapid7 4,937 20 435 24.8% 70.1% 4.7% 11.4x 242.3x 1,847 235

FireEye 5,518 155 962 6.5% 65.0% 16.1% 5.7x 35.6x 3,400 283

Atos 9,393 1,703 12,745 -3.5% 28.2% 13.4% 0.7x 5.5x 105,000 121

Proofpoint 10,166 150 1,088 16.4% 74.3% 13.8% 9.3x 67.8x 3,658 297

Wipro 37,427 NA 8,260 1.8% 30.4% NA 4.5x NA 180,000 46

9,089 313 3,090 9.6% 49.1% 13.2% 5.8x 64.0x 37,407 233

5,227 68 762 5.0% 48.4% 13.8% 5.1x 35.6x 3,048 222

share price as of 03Jun21
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26-May-21 Nethive Alcedo 236.44 - - -

11-May-21 I-Tracing Eurazeo - - 3.49 -

11-May-21 Omegapoint FSN Capital - 54.23 - -

05-May-21 White-Hat EPAM Systems - - - -

29-Apr-21 Exceet Secure Solutions Utimaco - - - -

21-Apr-21 Purplephish Boxphish - - - -

09-Apr-21 Integrated Solutions Dynamic Quest - - - -

07-Apr-21 Z Services Black Box 3.94 - - -

01-Apr-21 Aurora Systems Consulting Plurilock 1.80 - - -

31-Mar-21 Ampion (Australia) Wipro 90.16 - - -

25-Mar-21 Redscan Kroll - - - -

18-Mar-21 ADDAG Swiss IT Security - - - -

15-Mar-21 Insane Technologies CFC Underwriting - - - -

08-Mar-21 Commercium Technologies Ekco - - - -

04-Mar-21 Metsys (France) European Digital Group - - - -

02-Mar-21 GreenZone Solutions AE Industrial Partners - - - -

26-Feb-21 Starcom Technologies Bowmark Capital 20.34 - 1.56 -

23-Feb-21 RocketCyber Insight Partners - - - -

22-Feb-21 IDYA4 CloudMD Software & Services 14.80 - 3.61 -

08-Feb-21 Solis Security MyITpros - - - -

02-Feb-21 Syzygy Solutions. Aprio (Atlanta) - - - -

01-Feb-21 INNOVERA Information Technologies Cyberwise - - - -





































As a close-knit team with a long history together 

and a laser focus on our target markets, we help 

our clients sell their companies, raise capital, grow 

through acquisitions, and evaluate new markets. 

Securities offered through 7M Securities LLC.

Leroy Davis, Partner 704.899.5962 leroy@7mileadvisors.com
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Andy Johnston, Partner 704.899.5961 andy@7mileadvisors.com

John Cooper, Managing Director 704.973.3996 john@7mileadvisors.com

Mark Landry, Managing Director 561.972.0609 mark@7mileadvisors.com

Tim Frye, Senior Director 704.973.3994 tim@7mileadvisors.com

Kristina Sergueeva, Director 704.899.5149 kristina@7mileadvisors.com

Ben Garber, Vice President 412.626.7898 ben.garber@7mileadvisors.com

Garth Martin, Vice President 704.973.3997 garth.martin@7mileadvisors.com

Nicholas Prendergast, Vice President 704.973.3995 nicholas@7mileadvisors.com 

Ariail Barker, Director, Sales & Marketing 704.981.2908 ariail@7mileadvisors.com 

Ben Bruggeworth, VP, Business Development 704.365.8859 ben.bruggeworth@7mileadvisors.com

Steve Sypek, VP, Business Development 704.414.8736 Steve.sypek@7mileadvisors.com

Emily Halstenberg, Marketing & Sales Manager 704.409.9912 emily@7mileadvisors.com

Alexis Papa, Marketing & Sales Coordinator 704.414.8732 lexi.papa@7mileadvisors.com

Marty Johnson, Senior Associate 704.973.3999 marty@7mileadvisors.com

Sydney Scadden, Senior Associate 704.973.3998 sydney@7mileadvisors.com

Steve Buffington, Associate 704.960.1828 steve@7mileadvisors.com

Ilia Ulianchuk, Senior Analyst 704.414.8743 ilia@7mileadvisors.com

Nic Anderle, Analyst 704.826.7492 nic.anderle@7mileadvisors.com

Robin Siegel, Analyst 704.285.8173 robin@7mileadvisors.com

Conor Smith, Analyst 704.855.2134 conor.smith@7mileadvisors.com

Sawyer Willingham, Analyst 704.285.8171 sawyer.willingham@7mileadvisors.com


